

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Engrossed House Bill No. 161 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:313(C)(4)" delete the remainder of the line, insert a comma
3 "," and insert "(5), (6), and (7), relative to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, after "to provide" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 6 in its
6 entirety, and insert "for exceptions; and to provide for related"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 9, add a comma ","

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "(5), (6), and (7) are hereby enacted to read
11 as follows:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, after line 20, add the following:

14 "(6) To persons wearing a mask or hood for the purpose of protection
15 against the elements or weather.

16 (7) To persons engaged in a sporting or recreational activity."